Hussain & Co, Chartered Accountants have requested for their appointment being they are eligible for the Financial 
Year 2024-2025.

The Board of Director MCMPlc has recommended for the appointment of M/S. T. Hussain & Co., Chartered Accountants as 
the Statutory Auditors for the Financial Year 2024-2025 at a fee of Taka BDT 4,50,000/- (Four Lac Fifty Thousand taka only) 
excluding AIT & VAT and placed the matter before the shareholders of this company for their approval in the 32nd Annual 
General Meeting.

Executives’ Shareholding Status
The shareholding position of the top executives, governance officers, their spouses and children (minor) as on 30.06.2024 has